RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN JANE FINNLY, CLS MBA, CPIIQ, CPPS AND
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY ON BEHALK OF NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
ON-SITE AND OFF-SITE PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES

This Renewal and Amendment No. 7 to the Services Agreement (“Agree ment™) which was effective on
November 23, 2020 is entered into by and between the County of Monterey. on behalf of Natividad
Medical Center (“NMC™), and Jane Finney, CLS, V.BA, CPLIQ, CPPS (“CONTRACTOR™): ™): From
this point forward, the party referenced previously as “NMC?” shall be referenced as
“COUNTY” and collectively, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the
“Parties” tu this Agreement, with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for Or-Site and Oft-Site Professional Consulting Services
with a term November 9, 2020 through November 8, 2021 and a total Agreement amount not t exeeed

$150,000; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on December 07, 2021 to exiend
it for an additional one (1) year period through November 8, 2022 witha $23.000 increase for the added

services for a total Agreement amount of $175,00C.

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR curently wish 10 renew and amend the Agreement 10
extend it for an additional one (1) year period (Movember 9, 2022 through November 8, 2023) for a
revised full agreement term of November 9. 2020 through November 8, 2023 to allow for services (o
continue with no changes to the scope of work ar to the total Agreement amount.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to renew and amend the Agrecment as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms an-l conditions as set [orth in the Original Agreement and
Amendment No [incorporated herein by this referznce, excepl as specifically set forth below.

| The first sentence of Section 3 /Paragraph titled, “TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended to the
following:
“The term of this Agreement is from Novemoer 9, 2020 through November 8, 2023 unless sooner
terminated purswant to the tevits of this Agreement.”

[

Except as provided herein, all remaining erms. conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Renewal and Amendment No. 2, Amendment No.1 and Agrecment
and shall continue in full force and effact as szt forth in the Agreement.

(o=}

A copy of this Rencwal and Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement.

4 This Renewal and Amendiment No. 2 shall be offective when both parties have signed.

Renewal and Amendinent Nu. 2 to Agrecment
With Jane Fumey for
On-size and Off- i Prote~sional Consuling Services




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto are in agreement with this Renewal and Amendment No. 2

on the basis set forth in this document and have execute
and year set forth herein.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY on behalf of
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

NA LY A e —————

By:

Charles R. Harmris, CEO

Date:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

By:

MomereMcﬁly'ﬁlpm}'Cc)unty Coubsel

Date: 11/22/2022

APPROVED AS T0 FISCAL PROVISIONS

By: M ﬁ
Muﬁére)' Couledy Deputy Augifor/Controller

Auditor-Controller Analyst II, 11/29/2022

Date:

d this Renewal and Amendment No. 2 on the day

CONTRACTOR

————————

Jane Finney, CLS, MBA, CPHQ, CPPS

CONTRACTOR’s Business Name
*+#See instructions belowd**

—

oy LA

{Sigﬁ'a}{lﬁ oft Chair,

‘:]__.- § ¢ =
U (Lo MIZA
; o 7 " Y
President, or Vlce—f‘rjldbm} d (,’ H G ('

Jane F Nty

Name and Title f

Date: I\ }] \ C/ 282 r—

I f

o,

By:
(Signature of: Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer, or Asst, Treasurer)

Name and Title

Date:

= *Instructions®**

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation: mcluding limited
Hability and non-profit corportions. the full legal nanw of
the corporation shall be set forth above ogether with the
signatures of two  speeifivd pificers  (wo  signatutes
required).

If CONTRACTOR 14 a pannership: the name of the
partnership shall be ser forth ahove together with the
signature of a parner who tas authority 20 cxecuie this
Agreement on behall of the purinersiip {two signatures
required).

(FCONTRACTOR 15 conracting in an mdividual capaeity,
the individual shall set forth the name of the business. i any
and shall personally sign the Agreement (ong signuture
required)

Rencwal and Amendment No. 2 tr Agreement
With Tane Finngy tor
Oussite and Off-site Professional Consulting Services




